LOG-NET
The Logistics Network Management System
850 – Purchase Order
Version 4010
Disclaimer
GDX 1.0 © 1993-2002 LOG-NET, Inc.
January 21, 2002
Page: 1

Specification Notes section for
additional information.
02 92 Purchase Order Type Code M  ID 2/2 "NE" = New Order
"CP" = Change to Purchase Order
if BEG01 = "00", then "NE"
if BEG01  "00", then "CP"
03 324 Purchase Order Number M  AN 1/22 Order Number (Transaction ID)
04 328 Release Number O  AN 1/30 not used
05 373 Date M  DT 8/8 Order Date
06 367 Contract Number O  AN 1/30 not used
07 587 Acknowledgement Type O  ID 2/2 not used
08 1019 Invoice Type Code O  ID 3/3 not used
09 1166 Contract Type Code O  ID 2/2 not used
10 1232 Purchase Category O  ID 2/2 not used
11 786 Security Level Code O  ID 2/2 not used
12 640 Transaction Type Code O  ID 2/2 not used
REF Reference Identification
 To specify identifying information.
Ref
Elem
ID
Element Name
Req
LOG-NET
Req
Data
Type
Min/
Max
Notes
01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M  ID 2/3 "ZZ" = Mutually Defined
02 127 Reference Identification X  AN 1/30 “GDX:VERSION”
03 352 Description X  AN 1/80 "1.0"
04 C040 Reference Identifier O    not used
LOG-NET
The Logistics Network Management System
850 – Purchase Order
Version 4010
Segment Definitions
GDX 1.0 © 1993-2002 LOG-NET, Inc.
January 21, 2002
Page: 5
REF Reference Identification
 To specify identifying information.
 Refer to the Specification Notes section for information on specifying Processing Instructions.
Ref
Elem
ID
Element Name
Req
LOG-NET
Req
Data
Type
Min/
Max
Notes
01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M  ID 2/3 "ZZ" = Mutually Defined
02 127 Reference Identification X  AN 1/30 Refer to the Specification Notes section for
valid Processing Instructions.
03 352 Description X  AN 1/80 Refer to the Specification Notes section for
valid Processing Instruction settings.
04 C040 Reference Identifier O    not used
MSG Message Text
 To provide a free-form format that allows the transmission of text information.
Ref